� “RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to the provisions of Section 
148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies 
(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, if applicable, (including 
any statutory modification[s] or re-enactment thereof 
for the time being in force), the remuneration of  
` 3,15,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand) plus 
applicable tax on services (by whatever name called) 
and out of pocket expenses, incurred at actuals, fixed 
by the Board of Directors of the Company, in respect 
of M/s Kishore Bhatia & Associates, Cost Accountants, 
Mumbai – Firm Registration Number: